

Industrial Special Plant "ISP" Certificate of Currency

Section 1 – "Damage" + Section 6 – "Road Risk"

This certificate acknowledges that the Policy referred to is in force for the period shown, the summary of cover is listed below.

Date:	Wednesday, 24 January 2024
Policy Number:	12TI038198ISP
Insured:	RAR CRANES PTY LTD; RUMBLES BROS PTY LTD T/AS RUMBLES MOBILE CRANES; J & N RUMBLE; G & C RUMBLE; RAR ASSET HIRE PTY LTD; RAR HOLDINGS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD; RAR RIGGING AUSTRALIA PTY LTD; RAR CRANES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD; RAR HR SERVICES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD; RAR SERVICES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD; RAR ASSET HIRE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Period of Insurance:	31/01/2024 to 31/01/2025 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time
Policy Wording:	QM2003-1123 Industrial Special Plant (ISP)
Insurer:	QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited

Policy Details:

Section 1 – "Damage"

Total Sum Insured:	\$21,067,067
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 3 – "Additional Benefits"

Cover Details:	as per Policy Schedule
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 6 – "Road Risk"

Limit of Indemnity:	\$30,000,000
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Items Covered:

Item Number : 1
Make : 1 X UNREG CRANE
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$50,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 2
Make : 10 X REG CRANES
Year : 1950 Registration Number: VARIOUS
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$12,730,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 3
Make : 13 X TOWER CRANES
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$4,700,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 4
Make : 4 X SCISSOR LIFTS
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$29,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 5
Make : 1 X FORKLIFTS
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$5,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 6
Make : 5 X TRUCKS
Year : 1950 Registration Number: VARIOUS
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$97,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 7
Make : 6 X PRIME MOVER
Year : 1950 Registration Number: VARIOUS
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$278,567
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 8
Make : 16 X TRAILERS
Year : 1950 Registration Number: VARIOUS
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$769,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 9
Make : 1 X TRAILER IN CONTROL

Year : 1950 Registration Number: VARIOUS
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$100,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 10
Make : 3 X GENERATOR UNREG
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$96,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 11
Make : 3 X LOW SI TRAILERS
Year : 1950 Registration Number: VARIOUS
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$2,500
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 12
Make : 4 X ARTICULATED CRANES
Year : 1950 Registration Number: VARIOUS
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$2,210,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 13
Make : HIRED IN PLANT ROAD RISK
Year : 1950 Registration Number: VARIOUS
Eng / Ser Number : VARIOUS Sum Insured : \$0
Cover Basis : Third Party Property Damage

PLEASE REFER TO VIP SCHEDULE FOR DETAILED ASSET LIST

Subject at all times to the Terms, Conditions, Definitions, Exclusions & Endorsements of the Policy.

*This certificate of currency was generated with compliments from:
Sam Murray*